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RE: NOTICE OF FIRST ViOI.ATION
: ,

: : ,Project: Water Tower Painting
lDcjL case ruo.: ZOO+-PW-L[O2-1307 ,

Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is formatnotice of the determination by the lllinois Department .lftp[Jl:9!l'!ryt1," -. - ,
the above named addressees have violateO ifre tilinois Prevailing Wagq491(820 lLcS 130/1 et' seq')

(Act). This tetter constitui"r. Notice of,First:violation and is issieo o! toot-'purs,ant to section 11a of

theAct,'andthep'"u"i.r"i iJirLgeH;'ing.procedures,56l||.Adm.Code100.

The Department has determined that the above nemed addressees have violated the Act in:reggrd to the

above rbferenced projec-t by the following conduct

The above named addressee,s have viorated section 3 of the 4"t ov failing to q."y th9 grevaililo 1a19-91-
wages of Mclean county to its workers,, tii *p"tt*tnt has determined that the total amount of wages

by which workers were underpaid was $6,0il.ia: i1i1 amount reprelgnt: th9 differernce' behfveen actual

wages paid and the amount required underthe Acl. The assessed 20% statutory penalty amounted to

il i-04"6i. ina tot"r amount alsessed against the contractor on this proiect was $7,239'tt

lf the Department determines that the above named.{lQFlsees have committed a geconO viof?1|91:i

the Act within trpo tZl iears * tn" oit" ot a wotlce of First Violation, they will be subject to a summary

debarment for a,period of two (2) years, oiiriri.iNi.n time it witr nJ',,n.nre to perfonn workon any public

work project. upon issuince oi,fubtice bt seiino violatlo1, they have the right to request a hearing to

contest the violations underlying the NoticeJ;tli"tani geco.ni Viofltigns,.ql'f.1tllto Section 'l1a of

the Act and the prevailing wage Hearing Fiir-+;;;;'"n nt"rirg G rrrdi 
"iidilable 

solely upon Notice of

Filst Violation.

May 6, 2004

Sincerely,

"4F,


